506377130 11/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6423886

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUSTIN ZIRAN	11/30/2020
CHAS DELONG	11/20/2020
BRYAN KINSELLA	04/30/2020
JOSH PIEZAS	04/27/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC.
Street Address:	603 SWEETLAND AVENUE
City:	HILLSIDE
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07205

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16837862
PCT Number:	US2026244
Application Number:	62827821
Application Number:	62950576

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)297-6627

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 973-848-8308

Email: mfriscia@mccarter.com, jfava@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL R. FRISCIA

Address Line 1: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 2: FOUR GATEWAY CENTER, 100 MULBERRY STREET

Address Line 4: NEWARK, NEW JERSEY 07102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	96699-00191
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL R. FRISCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Friscia/
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2020

Total Attachments: 7 source=Executed Assignments#page1.tif source=Executed Assignments#page2.tif source=Executed Assignments#page3.tif source=Executed Assignments#page4.tif source=Executed Assignments#page5.tif source=Executed Assignments#page6.tif source=Executed Assignments#page7.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JUSTIN ZIRAN, a citizen of United States, residing at 1318 Vista Colina Drive, San Marcos, California 92078; CHAS DELONG, a citizen of United States, residing at 1606 N. Washington Street, Tacoma, Washington 98406; BRYAN KINSELLA, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1920 Dairyland Road, Chapel Hill, South Carolina 27516; and JOSH PIEZAS, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 14 Penn Road, Cranford, New Jersey 07016 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors of the invention entitled GAME TILE SYSTEM, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 1, 2020, as Application No. 16/837,862 and for which a PCT Application was filed on April 1, 2020, as International Application No. PCT/US20/26244, both of which claim the benefit of priority to United States Provisional Application No. 62/950,576, filed December 19, 2019;

WHEREAS, NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 603 Sweetland Avenue, Hillside, New Jersey 07205 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, all original, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

INVENTOR 1	\sim
Date: 11/30/20	By:
INVENTOR 2	
Date:	By: CHAS DELONG

1

INVENTOR 3	
Date:	By: BRYAN KINSELLA
INVENTOR 4	
Date:	By: JOSH PIEZAS

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey and having a place of business at 603 Sweetland Avenue, Hillside, New Jersey 07205 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent applications, and any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, all original, nonprovisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue design and/or utility applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said applications and/or applications resulting therefrom to NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC., as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inpart, reissue and other applications for patent on said invention and all assignments and powers of attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to Assignee or its legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said invention, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful paths and to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees in obtaining patent protection on said invention in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Assignee.

INVENTOR 1	
Date:	Ву:
	JUSTIN ZIRAN
BUITAITAD A	
INVENTOR 2	
nate: 1//20 /2020	11-01-53
Date 11/10/100-0	CHAS DELONG

1

ASSIGNMENT

WHERE A LIST WAS ARRESTED OF A PRINCIPLE OF A PRINC	
WHEREAS MATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT COUNTY OF THE SAME OF THE STATE OF THE SAME OF THE STATE OF THE SAME OF THE STATE OF THE SAME O	
NOV THEFETORS in considering a sign parameter of the consideration, the receipt and sufficiently of which are assumed to the consideration of the constraint	
CLECTERS ACCURATE STATE OF THE	
which and its acceptations of a term in the configuration of the configu	Prof. D. S. C. B. Cont. Co. pers. Caste all cont. Class Co. C. Co. Co. Co. C.
INVENTOR Some South Control of the C	

	Nation Figure
INVENTOR 2	
Date	
Strie st County of	CHASTELONG
On the CHAST DELONG percentily report to the with rest to the percentile and the control of the	200. Define the personality come the above-rated the on the personal statisticity evidence to be the internal as the individual who executed the foreign school by him of his own tree will by the uses and
	Participation of the Company of the
BIVERTORS	
Date <u>1 3c son</u>	EFFER KINSCLE
	CONTROL THE DESCRIPTION OF THE ADDRESS AND THE
	Notify Public

ASSIGNMENT

	0.2 0.2 46.203.5649.56.000
	Chang Brad Chanel Hill South Carolina 27516, and
07016 (hereinafter "Assignors"), are the inventors which an application for United States Letters Pal 16/837 862 and for which a PCT Application was fill	residing at 14 Penn Road, Cranford, New Jersey of the invention entitled GAME TILE SYSTEM, for ent was filed on April 1, 2020, as Application No. and april 1, 2020, as international Application No. priority to United States Provisional Application No. less Provisional Application No. less Provisional Application No.
corporation organized and existing under the laws business at 603 Sweetland Avenue, Hillside, New Jacquinng all right, title and interest in and to said Patent that may be granted thereon or therefrom; an	
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which assign and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and all other countnes in and to said invention and provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-applications and patents applied for or granted the countries, and the Commissioner of Patents is here asid applications and/or applications resulting COLLECTIBLES ASSOCIATION, INC., as assigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and further remuneration, to execute and deliver all non-part, reissue and other applications for patent on attorney thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to comfacts known to the undersigned respecting said in proceedings in which any of said applications or the	One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable are hereby sell, are hereby acknowledged. Assignors hereby sell, and interest in and for the United States of America I the aforesaid patent applications, all original, non-n-part, substitute or reliasus design and/or utility refor in the United States of America and all other the substitute and requested to issue all patents on therefrom to NATIONAL ENTERTAINMENT of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned assigns does hereby agree and covenant, without provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-inself invention and all assignments and powers of municate to Assignee or its legal representatives silipents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers of necessary to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns of invention in all countries, the expenses incident to
INVENTOR 1	
	8y
INVENTOR 2	
2000	SyCHAS DELONG

}

NEE 1 330037424×1

INVENTOR 3	
	BY SRYAN KINSELLA
INVENTOR 4	
care 4/1/20	84 <u>94 444</u>

2

MET 33007424v.F